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9.—Domestic Exports from Canada to All Countries, to Britain and to the United States, 
by Section and Commodity, 1962 and 1963—concluded 

Section and Commodity 
All Countries 

1962' 1963 

Britain 

1962' 

United States 

1962' 1963 

End Products, Inedible—concl. 
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery— 
Office machines and equipment 
Other equipment and tools 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Toys, games, sporting, recreation equip­

ment 
Other personal and household goods 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products.. 
Medical, ophthalmic, orthopaedic sup­

plies 
Printed matter 
Photographic goods. 
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance.... 
Containers and closures 
Prefabricated buildings and structures... 
Other end products 

Special Transactions—Trade 
Shipments valued at less than $100 each1 

Other special transactions—trade.... 

Totals, Exports 

$'000 

5,543 
33,589 
9,687 
9,757 
5,652 

8,057 
8,598 

10,274 

1,263 
6,940 
4,498 

10,239 
5,262 
3,375 
8,707 

14,849 
6,437 
8,413 

$'000 

6,233 
29,929 
14,578 
14,744 
4,996 

9,115 
11,196 
10,498 

1,304 
7,500 
5,508 

10,804 
6,864 

10,160 
9,666 

24,714 
15,760 
8,955 

$'000 

1,807 
828 

2,553 
992 

478 
840 
236 

75 
450 
329 
450 

1,489 
239 

205 
163 
43 

$'000 

587 
1,022 
1,681 
2,994 

978 

599 
1,560 

376 

114 
729 
364 
838 

2,387 
118 

1,504 

699 
413 
287 

$'000 

256 
8,038 
4,793 
3,645 
3,446 

6,065 
3,826 

830 

544 
5,083 
2,034 
9,146 
2,064 
1,386 

10,243 
5,088 
5,155 

6,178,523 6,798,529 909,041 1,006,8 3,608,439 

$'000 

943 
6,268 
5,838 
3,928 
2,862 

6,331 
3,924 

964 

543 
5,512 
2,504 
8,418 
2,442 
6,044 
4,932 

19,130 
12,583 
6,548 

3,766,380 

1 Prior to January 1963, included only shipments under $50. 

10.—Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and from the 
United States, by Group and Commodity, 1962 and 1963 

Group and Commodity 
All Countries 

1962' 1963 

Britain 

1962' 1963 

United States 

1962' 1963 

Agricultural and Vegetable Products . . . 
Fruits and berries, fresh or chilled 
Other fruits and fruit preparations 
Vegetables, fresh or chilled 
Other vegetables and vegetable prepara­

tions 
Cereals, unmilled 
Cereals products and farinaceous sub­

stances 
Sugar, raw 
Other sugar and sugar preparations 
Cocoa and chocolate 
Coffee 
Tea 
Other foodstuffs, chiefly vegetable 
Fodder and feed, except unmilled cereals 
Beverages 
Tobacco 
Oil Beeds, oil nuts and oil kernels 
Oils, vegetable 
Rubber, raw and partially manufactured 
Rubber, manufactured 
Other non-food 'products, chiefly veget­

able 

Animals and Animal Products 
Fish and marine animals 
Furs and products 
Hides, skins and leather 
Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen 
Other meat and meat preparations... 
Dairy produce, eggs and honey 
Other animals and animal products... 

$'000 

754,719 
99,493 
71,834 
55,455 

14,638 
52,478 

9,931 
56,926 
17,510 
18,647 
62,180 
22,571 
22,231 
20,521 
26,730 
7,523 
48,211 
32,707 
43,290 
37,481 

34,391 

156,054 
19,156 
23,141 
24,899 
28,524 
17,305 
12,353 
30,676 

$'000 

864,964 
102,653 
81,973 
54,481 

19,493 
41,725 

13,464 
126,735 
21,012 
18,543 
65,297 
25,554 
43,111 
24,617 
26,973 
7,360 
50,115 
33,974 
42,687 
39,595 

25,601 

166,937 
20,147 
26,338 
22,349 
47,586 
14,917 
14,834 
20,766 

$'000 

38,184 
15 

1,365 
2 

202 
40 

3,663 

5,833 
3,398 

33 
3,576 
1,054 

11,184 
397 
12 

3,441 
426 

2,681 

865 

14,251 
455 

4,605 
6,216 

12 
248 
119 

2,695 

$'000 

36,847 
9 

1,282 
2 

349 
1 

3,618 

5,826 
2,165 

41 
4,360 
1,418 

31 
10,632 

379 
1 

3,189 
321 

2,797 

427 

14,368 
387 

4,549 
5,829 

741 
285 
119 

2,457 

$'000 

422,750 
65,264 
48,911 
51,247 

10,337 
51,126 

5,180 

4,620 
1,592 
12,293 

298 
9,909 
20,520 
1,302 
4,651 
39,222 
14,948 
23,248 
30,915 

27,166 

86,165 
7,574 
12,240 
15,399 
14,488 
11,699 
5,181 

19,584 

$'000 

411,741 
65,716 
50,859 
49,576 

12,871 
41,522 

8,302 
6 

5,561 
1,758 
14,609 

662 
23,105 
24,082 
1,561 
4,356 
44,348 
17,352 
22,504 
33,039 

19,950 

96,635 
9,509 
13,918 
13,554 
28,042 
8,740 
7,119 
15,753 


