Section and Commodity	All Countries		Britain		United States	
	1962 r	1963	1962 r	1963	1962 r	1963
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
End Products, Inedible—concl. Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery Office machines and equipment Apparel and apparel accessories Footwear Toys, games, sporting, recreation equip- ment Other personal and household goods Medicinal and pharmaceutical products Medical, ophthalmic, orthopaedic sup- plies Printed matter. Photographic goods Firearms, ammunition and ordnance Containers and closures Prefabricated buildings and structures Other end products	5,543 33,589 9,687 9,757 5,652 8,057 8,598 10,274 1,263 6,940 4,498 10,239 5,262 3,375 8,707	$\begin{array}{c} 6,233\\ 29,929\\ 14,578\\ 14,744\\ 4,996\\ 9,115\\ 11,196\\ 10,498\\ 1,304\\ 7,500\\ 5,508\\ 10,804\\ 6,864\\ 10,160\\ 9,666\end{array}$	986 1,807 828 2,553 992 478 840 236 75 450 329 450 1,489 996	$587 \\ 1,022 \\ 1,681 \\ 2,994 \\ 978 \\ 599 \\ 1,560 \\ 376 \\ 114 \\ 729 \\ 264 \\ 838 \\ 2,387 \\ 118 \\ 1,504 \\ 1504 \\ 1000 \\ 100$	$\begin{array}{c} 256\\ 8,038\\ 4,703\\ 3,645\\ 3,446\\ 6,065\\ 3,826\\ 830\\ 544\\ 5,083\\ 2,034\\ 9,146\\ 2,064\\ 1,386\\ 3,866\end{array}$	943 6,268 5,838 3,922 2,862 2,631 3,924 964 543 5,512 2,520 2,520 8,418 2,442 2,442 2,442 6,044
Special Transactions—Trade Shipments valued at less than \$100 each <sup>1</sup> Other special transactions—trade	<b>14,849</b> 6,437 8,413	<b>24,714</b> 15,760 8,955	<b>205</b> 163 43	<b>699</b> 413 287	<b>10,243</b> 5,088 5,155	<b>19,130</b> 12,583 6,548
Totals, Exports	6,178,523	6,798,529	909,041	1,006,838	3,608,439	3,766,380

## 9.—Domestic Exports from Canada to All Countries, to Britain and to the United States, by Section and Commodity, 1962 and 1963—concluded

<sup>1</sup> Prior to January 1963, included only shipments under \$50.

## 10.—Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and from the United States, by Group and Commodity, 1962 and 1963

Group and Commodity	All Countries		Britain		United States	
	1962 r	1963	1962 =	1963	1962 r	1963
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Agricultural and Vegetable Products	754,749	864,964	38,184	36,847	422,750	441,741
Fruits and berries, fresh or chilled	99,493	102,653	15	9	65,264	65,716
Other fruits and fruit preparations	71,834	81,973	1,365	1,282	48,911	50,859
Vegetables, fresh or chilled Other vegetables and vegetable prepara-	55,455	54,481	2	2	51,247	49,576
tions	14,638	19,493	202	349	10,337	12,871
Cereals, unmilled	52,478	41.725	40	1	51,126	41,522
Cereals products and farinaceous sub-	02,110			-	01,120	41,000
stances	9,931	13,464	3,663	3,618	5,180	8,302
Sugar, raw	56,926	126,735	_		_	6
Other sugar and sugar preparations	17,510	21,012	5,833	5,826	4,620	5,561
Cocoa and chocolate	18,647	18,543	3,398	2,165	1,592	1.758
Coffee	62,180	65,297	33	41	12,293	14,609
Tea	22,571	25,554	3,576	4,360	298	662
Other foodstuffs, chiefly vegetable	22,231	43,111	1,054	1,418	9,909	23,105
Fodder and feed, except unmilled cereals	20,521	24,617	—	31	20,520	24,082
Beverages	26,730	26,973	11,184	10,632	1,302	1,561
Tobacco	7,523	7,360	397	379	4,651	4,356
Oil seeds, oil nuts and oil kernels	48,211	50,115	12	1	39,222	44,348
Oils, vegetable	32,707	33,974	3,441	3,189	14,948	17,352
Rubber, raw and partially manufactured	43,290	42,687	426	321	23,248	22,504
Rubber, manufactured	37,481	39,595	2,681	2,797	30,915	33,039
Other non-food products, chiefly veget-	04.004	08 004				
able	34,391	25,601	865	427	27,166	19,950
Animals and Animal Products	156,054	166,937	14.251	14,368	86,165	96.635
Fish and marine animals	19,156	20,147	455	387	7,574	9,509
Furs and products	23,141	26,338	4,605	4.549	12,240	13,918
Hides, skins and leather	24,899	22,349	6,216	5,829	15,399	13,554
Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen	28,524	47,586	12	741	14,488	28,042
Other meat and meat preparations	17,305	14,917	248	285	11,699	8,740
Dairy produce, eggs and honey	12,353	14,834	119	119	5,181	7,119
Other animals and animal products	30,676	20,766	2,595	2,457	19,584	15,753